South Atlantic Fishery Management Council
Habitat & Environmental Protection Advisory Panel

Pace Wilber, Chair

Habitat Conservation Division
NOAA Fisheries Service

219 Ft. Johnson Road

Charleston, SC 29412
843/762-8601 (ph); 843/953-7205(f)
pace.wilber@noaa.gov

NORTH CAROLINA SUB-PANEL:

Anne Deaton, Sub-panel Chair
N.C. Division of Marine Fisheries
127 Cardinal Dr. Extension
Wilmington, NC 28405-3845
anne.deaton@ncdenr.gov
(Fisheries Agency Rep.)

Dr. Christopher Elkins
297 Sleepy Point Road
Gloucester, NC 28528
252/729-6513 (ph)
919/417-3171 (ph)

tarheelboatworks@gmail.com
(Rec.) 12/06, 3/10*

John Ellis

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
P.O. Box 33726

Raleigh, NC 27636-3726
919/856-4520, ext 26 (ph)
919-856-4556 (f)
John_ellis@fws.gov

3/10*

Terry Pratt

112 Holders Lane

Merry Hill, NC 27957

252/ 339-7431(ph); 252/356-2222 (f)
(Comm.) 9/02, 3/06, 3/10*

Steve Trowell

N.C. DENR, Div. of Coastal Mgmt.

943 Washington Square Mall
Washington, NC 27889

252/946-6481 (ph); 252/948-0478 (f)
steve.trowell@ncdenr.gov

(Coastal Zone Management) 6/98, 6/04*

SOUTH CAROLINA SUB-PANEL:

Priscilla Wendt, Sub-panel Chair
(Alternate - Bob VanDolah)
Marine Resources Division, DNR
219 Ft. Johnson Road
Charleston, SC 29412
843/953-9305 (ph); 843/953-9399
wendtp@dnr.sc.gov

(Marine Fisheries Agency)

12/88, 8/96, 3/00, 6/04*

Mark Caldwell

Ecological Services Office, USFWS
176 Croghan Spur Road, Suite 200
Charleston, SC 29407
843/727-4707 (Ext. 215)
Mark_caldwell@fws.gov

3/00, 6/04, 5/09*

Susan E. Hilfer

126 Dolphin Point Dr.

Beaufort, SC 29907

843/525-6100 (ph); 843/521-1510(f)
shilfer@islc.net

(Rec.) 6/00, 6/04, 6/08, 12/11*

George Madlinger

DHEC - OCRM

104 Parker Drive

Beaufort, SC 29906
843/846-9400 (ph)
madlingj@dhec.sc.gov

(Coastal Zone Management) 1/95;
6/98, 6/03*

Jenkins Mikell, Jr.

P.O. Box 486

Edisto Island, SC 29438
843/869-2338 (ph)
JMikell955@aol.com

(Cons.) 12/01, 12/04, 6/08, 12/11*

Bill Parker

28 Eagle Claw Dr.

Hilton Head Island, SC 29926
843/384-6511 (ph)
runfish1@roadrunner.com
(Charter) 12/11*

GEORGIA SUB-PANEL:

Patrick Geer, Sub-panel Chair

GA Department of Natural Resources,
Marine Fisheries

One Conservation Way STE 300
Brunswick, GA 31520-8687
Pat_Geer@dnr.state.ga.us
912/264-7218 (ph); 912/262-2318
(GA DNR) 9/02*

Derek Sargent Brown

4 Lyman Hall Court
Savannah, GA 31410
912/658-4280 (ph)
DivingDerek@comcast.net

Thomas Jones

3423 Piedmont Rd., Suite 540
Atlanta, GA 30305

404/231-3600 (ph); 404/231-0092 (f)
tdifin@gmail.com

(Rec.) 12/11*

Alice Lawrence

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
Westpark Center, Suite D
105 Westpark Drive
Athens, GA 30606
706/613-9493 Ext. 222
alice_lawrence@fws.gov
6/04*

FLORIDA SUB-PANEL:

Mark Carter

2932 Bower Road

Winter Park, FL 32792
407/232-3047 (ph)
407/695-6889 (f)
oarlocki@aol.com
(Recreational) 9/08, 12/11*

Dr. John Galvez

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

1339 20t Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960
772/538-9934 (ph); 772/562-4288 (f)
John_galvez@fws.gov

6/08*

(Continued on next page)
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(continued)

H. Terry Gibson

2060 NE 23 Terrace
Jensen Beach, FL 34957
516/324-2201 (ph)
Northswellmedia@gmail.com
(Rec.) 6/04, 12/08, 9/12*

James Harvey

7607 Preserve Ct.

West Palm Beach, FL 33412
561/762-7991 (ph); 561/ 694-0223 (f)
jamesmharvey@earthlink.net

(Environmental)
11/96, 3/01, 12/04, 6/08, 12/11*

Bill Kelly

PO Box 501404

Marathon, FL 33050

305/619-0039 (ph); 305/743-0294 (f)
FKCFA1@hotmail.com

(Comm) 12/11*

Dr. Amber Whittle

FL Fish & Wildlife Commission

Fish and Wildlife Research Institute
100 Eighth Avenue, SE

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
727/896-8626 (ph)
Amber.Whittle@MyFWC.com
(Marine Fisheries Agency) 10/11*

AT-LARGE:

Dr. Roland Ferry

Coastal Section

U.S.EPA Region IV

61 Forsythe Street, SW

Atlanta, GA 30303

404/562-9387 (ph); 404/562-9343(f)
Ferry.Roland@epa.gov

3/00, 6/04*

Dr. Patrick N. Halpin

Director, Geospatial Analysis Program
Duke University

Durham, NC 27708-0328
919/613-8062 (ph)

919/684-8741 (f)

phalpin@duke.edu

(Duke University, Geospatial Analysis
Program) 09/05, 9/10*

Mark Hansen

USGS Center for Coastal &
Watershed Studies

600 Fourth Street South

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
727/803-8747 ext. 3036 (ph)
727-803-2030 (fax)

mhansen@usgs.gov
*09/05

Dr. Todd Kellison

Chief, Fisheries Ecosystem Branch
NOAA - Beaufort Lab

101 Pivers Island Road

Beaufort, NC 28516-9722
252/838-0810 (p); 252/728-8784 (f)
Todd.kellison@noaa.gov

Mike Street

902 Lake and Shore Drive
Morehead City, NC 28557
252/726-4704 (ph)
terriemike.street@gmail.com
(Research) 9/08, 12/11*

J. Carter Watterson

US Department of the Navy

Naval Facilities Engineering Command
Atlantic

6506 Hampton Blvd.

Norfolk, VA 23508-1278
757/322-8137 (ph)

757/322-4805 (f)
carter.watterson@navy.mil

10/11*

Representative

Atlantic States Marine Fisheries
Commission

1444 Eye Street, N.W., 6th Floor
Washington, DC 20005

National Marine Sanctuary
Appointee

George Sedberry

(National Marine Sanctuary Rep.)
Sanctuary Superintendent
Gray’s Reef National | Marine
Sanctuary

10 Ocean Science Circle
Savannah, GA 31411
912/598-2439 (ph)
george.sedberry@noaa.gov
06/13*

* Denotes year of appointment
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